Occupying the main & subsidiary stations, all major details shall be 
surveyed by total station equipment. Further classification of details if 
necessary shall be carried out by plane table method.  

7.4 The closing error in traverse shall not exceed one in twenty five thousand 

(1 in 25000) in terms of length or L√N seconds (total in angular 
measurement) whichever is less (where L is the least count of the 
instrument and N is the number of stations). 

8.0      CONTOURING 

8.1    Contractor shall carry out spot level surveying at an interval of 10m for